

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2258 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	24.04.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The contempt case is filed alleging violation of the orders passed by this Court on 30.06.2025. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted a memo dated 16.10.2025, along with a pen drive, which, according to the petitioner would represent the ground situation. Perused the pen drive. This Court directed the 4th respondent to ensure proper police force till normalcy is restored. The dispute between the petitioner and third parties would have to be resolved before the appropriate forum. However, considering the submission of the petitioner that there is a threat to the petitioner and in the meantime, the Court would close for vacation. Post on 19.06.2026. <u>HN, J</u> SR	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE